
Finn Church Aid   

  
INVITATION TO BID 

 
 
Quote reference no: PR-MYA-25-50 
Title: Supply of Consultancy on Livelihood Assessment 
Contracting Authority: FCA MYACO 
Deadline for submission of bids: 6 May 2025 

 
 

FCA MYACO is launching a price proposal and invites interested suppliers in supplying of the following 
service: 

 
• Market Analysis  

• Livelihood Needs Assessment 

• Livelihood Mapping 

• Vulnerability Assessment 

• Resource Access Assessment 

• Capacity Building Assessment 

• Security Concerns 

• Community Engagement 
 
Bidding will be conducted through open tender procedure. 
 

 
1. All the service are for the humanitarian project in Myanmar an intervention supported by Donar. 

 
2. Please note, the bid prices shall be quoted in Myanmar Kyats only.  

 
3. The Quote will be ranked according to their combined technical (St), financial (St), and Experience 

(St) using the following weightings: <50>% for the technical proposal, <25>% for the offered price, 
<25>% for the experience. Each tender's overall score shall, therefore, be calculated as follows: 
Overall Score = (St x <50>%) + (St x <25>%) (St x <25>%). 

 
4. All bids, in English language only, must be delivered to the office mentioned below by 9 Am to 5 PM 

hours, 28 April to 6 May 2025.  Late bids will be rejected. Applicants with questions regarding this 
proposal should send then in writing (email) up to 5 PM, 5 May 2025. 

 
5. The proposal will be opened at the address mentioned below. The selected bidder or their 

authorized representative can be present at the opening of proposal. 
 
6. The ToR will be available from 5 May 2025 Interested Bidders may obtain a complete set of bidding 

documents in English at no cost from the contact mentioned below. 
 

 
Name     : Finn Church Aid (FCA) 

Address: No 11, (Royal Elephant Hotel) Kan Street, Hlaing Township, Yangon, Myanmar 

Contact Person: Saw Ka Paw Phlo 

Phone    : 09259266049 

Email     : sawkapaw.phlo@kirkonulkomaanapu.fi  

 
 

 

mailto:sawkapaw.phlo@kirkonulkomaanapu.fi

